Res.No0.31/2018
Dt: 11.5.2018

Fin. (B&C) Dept - Revision of Tariff for Domestic, Partly Commercial, Commercial
(Added Areas), Non-Domestic Sewer and Mobile Water Supply — Placed before

the Board under circulation for Approval.

The Board took note of the details put forth in the Agenda under Circulation, the »

Board accorded approval on the following:

a) Increase the tariff from the existing rates for Domestic category both

metered and unmetered for core and added area by approximately 60%

from existing rates as detailed below:

Domestic - Unmetered Water

Revised
Particulars Rates
(Rs/pm)
Core Area 40
Added Area
Nolambur 40
Surapet/Kathirvedu/Manapakkam/PalIavakam/Madipakkam/Jaladiampet/
Karapakkam/Enjampakkam/Karambakkam/Ramapuram/T| horaipakkam/
Mettukuppam/Kannagi Nagar/Uthandi/Semmanchery 50
Neelankarai/Venkateshwara Nagar 65
Puthagaram/Valasaravakkam/Mugalivakkam/Kotivakkam/Kathivakkam/Alandur/
Karapakkam/Madhuravoyal/Manali/ManaliNewTown/Porur/Adambakkam/
Nanganallur/ Puzhuthivakkam/Pallikaranai/Ullagaram/Perungudi/ Sholinganallur 80
Nandambakkam/Kathivakkam/Meenambakkam 100
Ambattur 100
Kathivakkam 100
Madhavaram 100
' Thiruvottiyur 100
Only Sewer '
Revised
Rates
(Rs/pm)
Core Area 40
Added Area

Manali/Manali New Town

25




Surapet/KathiNedu/Puthagaram/MugaIivakkam/Manapakkam/Nandampakkam/
Meenambakkam/Kottivakkam/Pala vakkam/Madipakkam/JaIadiampet/Karapakka m/
Neelankarai/Enjampakkam/Adampakkam/NanganaIIur/Karambakkam/Nerkundram/

‘7&1thivakkam/Madhavaram/Ambattur/Porur/Perungudi/SholIinganallur/Madhuravoyal/ ;\
|

Ramapuram/Nolambur
Thiruvottiyour \ 65
Nolambur \ 90
ﬁhiruvottiyour/AIandur \ 100
| Thiruvottiyour/Alandur 130 |
miruvottiyour/AlandurNaIasaravakkam 160
Dlandur 180
DOMESTIC Metered-Core City and Added Area.
r Revised
Rates
(Rs/KL)
1. Upto 10 KL 4.00
2. 11 KLto 15 KL 16.00
3. 16 KL to 25 KL 24.00
| 4. Above 25 KL 40.00
| Minimum 80.00

*50/ jncrease every year from previous year rates

b) Increase the tariff from the existing rates for Partly Commercial Category in

core Area by approximately 60% over existing rates as detailed below:

Partly Commercial - Unmetered

r ' Particulars

Revised Rates j

rUnmetered (Rs/pm)

250.00 |

Partly Commercial - Metered

F Particulars Revised Rates

| (Rs/KL)

\ZUpto 10 KL 8.00
2. 11 KLto 15 KL 25.00

.| 3. Above 15 KL 40.00

| Minimum 250.00

x50, jncrease every year from previous year

rates



¢) Increase

\b?

the tariff for Commercial category

in Added Areas by

approximately 60% over existing rates as detailed below:

Commercial - Added Area (Water)
Revised Rates
Particulars (Rs/m)
Valasaravakkam/Alandur 160.00
Thiruvottiyur 260.00
Porur 400.00
Kathivakkam/Kottivakkam/Enjambakkam/Nolambur 640.00
Madhuravoyal 740.00

*10% increase every year from previous year rates

d) Increase the tariff for Sewer Non — Domestic category in both Core by

approximately 80%

detailed below:

and added Area by ranging from 20% to 60% as

Only Sewer - Non Domestic

Revised Rates
Core Area & Added Area Rs/pm

Non - Domestic - WI 1100.00
Non - Domestic - Others 275.00
Added Area - Only

Thiruvottiyur 60
Thiruvottiyur 100
Thiruvottiyur 130
Thiruvottiyur 160
Thiruvottiyur 260
Alandur 320
Thiruvottiyur 370
Thiruvottiyur 450
Thiruvottiyur 530
Thiruvottiyur 600
Alandur 650
Thiruvottiyur 700
Valasaravakkam 700
Alandur 700
Alandur 1000
Alandur/Valasaravakkam 1200

*10% increase every year from previous year rates




e) Increase the tariff for Mobile Water Supply approximately 12%-20% for
domestic and 25%-40% for commercial as detailed below :

Mobile Water Supply
Domestic / Partly Commercial
Particulars / Government Commercial/lnstitutional
Revised Rates Revised Rates
Rs / Trip
6 KL 475 700
9KL 700 1000
16 KL 1200 1700

x50, Increase every year from previous rates for Domestic/Partly
Commercial/Government and 10% increase every year for
Commercial/Institutional Category

AND

f) Increase the above tariff prospectively with immediate effect

g) Increase the revised tariff by 5% over previous year rates for Domestic,
Partly Commercial and Mobile Water Supplied to Domestic, Partly
Commercial and Government categories with effect from first half year of
2019-20.

h) Increase the tariff by 10% over previous year rates for Commercial (Added
Area), Sewer — Non Domestic and Mobile Water Supplied to Commércial
and Institutional Categories with effect from first half year of 2019-20.




